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Blue Bird BBCV-Vision 

Complaint – With the inclement weather the lower glass of the entrance door 

becomes “coated” with grime and impairs the driver’s vision out the 

door.  

Cause – Seeing as the right front tire is just ahead of the door, especially in a 

left turn, it is literally throwing the debris around and just pulling up 

slowly or pulling away with the door open causes the door to be 

“coated” with the debris.  

 

Correction – New York Bus Sales has made a bracket and found a mudflap which    

when installed follows the contour of the fender and comes out 

further so as to keep road debris from being thrown down the side of 

the bus and more importantly on the entrance door.  
 

               

  FIGURE #1       FIGURE #2 

 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 
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ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com 

 

Or Your Customer Support Representative 

West 

Michael Panzica – mpanzica@newyorkbussales.com  

Cell 716-908-3186 

Central 

Jeremie “JJ” Richmond – 

jjrichmond@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell 315-559-3999 

East 

Gary Bigness – gbigness@newyorkbussales.com  

Cell 845-500-3707 

 

Thank You to Pete Marini and the Techs 

at Fairport Central School for brining 

this to our attention. 

Parts Required 
                                                 LIST 

#NYB-047      BRACKET     $40.40 

#00076719      MUDFLAP     $27.13 

ALSO AVAILABLE ON NEW 

ORDERS 

OPTION #BDY141 
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